

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15962/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CWP No.3786/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DERA MANJI SAHIB BABA THAMAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rajeeta Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG, Punjab
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.,
Mr. Sajid Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Ehtasham, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master