

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15962/2011

(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 3.3.2011 in CWP No. 3786 of 1987 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.)

DERA MANJI SAHIB BABA THAMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER