

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15962/2011

DERA MANJI SAHIB BABA THAMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay/direction  
and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Narmada, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
Respondent No. 2 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty,  
list after two weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given

in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2016.01.19  
16:33:47 IST  
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master